

# Trimegah Sekuritas Supports SBM-ITB Alumni Association in Realizing Lifelong Learning Mission

**Jakarta, June 5, 2024** – In order to realize its mission, namely "Educate and create wealth for the community through unique and professional investment experience", PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia, Tbk ("Trimegah") has collaborated with the Alumni Association of the School of Business and Management of the Bandung Institute of Technology ("IA SBM-ITB"). This strategic collaboration also supports one of the missions of IA SBM-ITB, namely realizing lifelong learning.

Attending the kick-off event of the collaboration held on Wednesday, June 5, 2024 were Philmon Tanuri and David Agus, respectively as President Director and Director of Trimegah, Novrizal Pratama and Wildan Kesuma, respectively as Chairperson and Secretary General of IA SBM-ITB.



"The main point of this collaboration is the capital market education and literacy for IA SBM-ITB members. In this collaboration, Trimegah will also support various other activities carried out by IA SBM-ITB in order to create a positive impact for the members, alma mater and the wider community. This emphasizes Trimegah's commitment to improving capital market education and literacy for the Indonesian people, for all groups," said Philmon Tanuri in his statement (5/6).



According to data from the Indonesian Central Securities Depository (KSEI), the number of capital market investors in December 2023 reached 12.17 million or increased by 18.01% from 10.31 million in 2022. Although the number of investors has increased, the level of literacy and inclusion in the capital market is still relatively low. Based on the 2022 National Survey of Financial Literacy and Inclusion published by the Financial Services Authority (OJK), the level of financial literacy in the capital market has only reached 4.11%, and the level of financial inclusion in the capital market is 5.19%.

Therefore, collaborative initiatives among business practitioners in the financial sector are very important. Through structured and sustainable capital market education and literacy programs, it is hoped that more people will be able to understand and take advantage of investment opportunities in the capital market, so that the contribution of this sector to the national economy can continue to be increased.

This investment literacy and education activity is also carried out to support the launch plan of the Trimegah Bakti Ganesha Abadi endowment mutual fund product which will provide positive benefits for the educational process at the ITB alma mater.

"IA SBM-ITB is one of the largest business student alumni associations in Indonesia, which houses SBM-ITB alumni throughout Indonesia. We believe that the collaboration with Trimegah which begins today can support our vision and mission to become the best business school alumni organization in Southeast Asia," said Novrizal.

IA SBM-ITB has a mission to improve networking relationships among alumni, encourage sustainable technology development, and realize lifelong learning. The achievement of this mission is carried out consistently through the 3C Program (Create, Connect and Collaborate) which is the main agenda of IA SBM-ITB.

\*\*\*\*\*



### **About Trimegah**

Established in May 1990, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk obtained a business license as a Securities Broker-Dealer and Underwriter from Bapepam in 1992 and 1993. On January 31, 2000, the Company listed its shares on the Jakarta Stock Exchange with the stock code "TRIM".

Currently, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk has 3 business units and 1 subsidiary. The Equity Trading Division provides equity sales services in the primary market and equity brokerage in the secondary market for retail and institutional clients. The Fixed Income Market Division provides fixed income securities sales services in the primary market and fixed income securities brokerage in the secondary market such as Government Bonds, corporate bonds, Retail Government Bonds, Retail Savings Bonds, Retail Sukuk, and Savings Sukuk. The Investment Banking Division provides equity and bond underwriting services, financial advisory services including mergers & acquisitions, divestment, valuation, due diligence, corporate restructuring and financing, and arranger.

On January 31, 2011, PT Trimegah Asset Management, a subsidiary of the Company, obtained a Securities Company business license that carries out business activities as an Investment Manager, and provides various types of equity, mixed, fixed income, and money market mutual funds.

Starting in April 2014, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk has also been carrying out activity as a Mutual Fund Selling Agent for retail clients through 11 branch offices in 10 cities in Indonesia. To complement these services, we also provide Trima+, an investment application for retail clients who want to invest in the capital market.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is a Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed and supervised by the Financial Services Authority.

#### **About IA SBM-ITB**

The Alumni Association of the School of Business and Management of the Bandung Institute of Technology (IA SBM-ITB) is an alumni organization of the School of Business and Management of the Bandung Institute of Technology that is officially recognized by the Alumni Association of the Bandung Institute of Technology (IA-ITB). IA SBM-ITB aims to strengthen professional and personal bonds among its members and support their career and business growth through various events and initiatives such as seminars, workshops, and social events. IA SBM-ITB also actively collaborates with various parties in various social programs and community services, which reflect the organization's commitment to sustainable community development.



### Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | agusdp@trimegah.com

#### **DISCLAIMER:**

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and/or PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is Securities Company member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange, licensed and supervised the Financial Services Authority.